0o =1 O A b

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
i3
i5
i6
37
38
39
40
42
43
24
45

Brisbane Water PSSA Records

Girls Open 100 Free All Age 1:10.03
Boys Open 100 Free All Age 1:07.34
Girls 8-10 200 Free Relay 2:32.03
Boys 8-10 200 Free Relay 2:25.70
Girls 11-13 200 Free Relay 2:14.69
Boys 11-13 200 Free Relay 2:16.75
Girls 8 50 Free 40.14
Boys 8 50 Free 37.25
Girls 9 50 Free 36.50
Boys 9 50 Free 34.06
Girls 10 50 Free 3280
Boys 10 50 Free 3250
Girls 11 50 Free 30.94
Boys 11 50 Free 362
Girls 12 50 Free 3168
Boys 12 50 Free 30.59
Girls 13 50 Free 38.40
Boys 13 50 Free 30,97
Mixed Open 50 Free Mullti Class 1:29.79
Girls 8-10 50 Breast 4297
Boys 8-10 50 Breast 4412
Girls 11 50 Breast 41.88
Boys 11 50 Breast 42.19
Girls 12-13 50 Breast 4116
Boys 12-13 50 Breast 39.20
Mixed 8-13 50 Breast Multi Class 1:56.55
Girls 8-10 50 Back 39.72
Boys 8-10 50 Back 38.50
Girls 11 50 Back 36.80
Boys 11 50 Back 36.80
Girls 12-13 50 Back 36.28
Boys 12-13 50 Back 34.00
Girls 8-10 50 Fly 36.60
Boys 8-10 50 Fly 36.50
Girls 11 50 Fly 3475
Boys 11 50 Fly 36.31
Girls 12-13 50 Fly EERI]
Boys 12-13 50 Fly 3398
Girls 8-10 200 IM 3:17.30
Boys 8-10 200 IM 3:04.85
Girls 11-13 200 IM 2:48.22

Boys 11-13 200 IM 2:42.31

2003
2003
1998
1998
2007
2003
1997
2000
2004
2001
1998
2002
2018
2004
2003
2004
1996
2003
2021
1998
2002
1999
2003
2001
1995
2022
1995
1981
1991
1995
2003
1962
1989
1981
2018
2005
1976
2004
2004
2004
2006
2003

Alea - Avoca

J.Garner - Valley View
Kincumber - Kincumber
Gosford - Gosford
Kincumber - Kincumber
Wooadport - Woodport
K.Hall - Brisbania
M.Bryson - Kincumber
K.Tucker - Kincumber
J-Coster - Woodport
K.Mazuran - Kincumber
J.Coster - Woodport
Chloe Bynne - Lisarow
M.Bryson - Kincumber
M.Lea - Avoca

|.Coster - Woodport
GJupp - Gosford
J.Garner - Valley View
Mileea Toft - Valley View

M.Bryson - Kincumber
LMazuran - Kincumber
M.Bryson - Kincumber
E.Elbra - Kincumber
M.Andrews - Gosford
Harry Grieve - Point Clare
K.Tucker - Kincumber
M.lkin - Valley View
S.Burns - Valley View
O.Molonyay - Avoca
AlLea - Avoca

J.Paul - Gosford
N.Anderson - Wyoming
M.lkin - Valley View
Chloe Bynne - Lisarow
M.Hurst - Niagara Park
S.Carlton - Gosford
J.Coster - Gosford

Allie Smith - Niagara Park
M.Hurst - Niagara Park
Geergia Maskell - Valley View
J.Garner - Brisbania

Brisbane Water
Primary School’s Sports Association

2025 Swimming Championship

BRISBANE WATER

P.S.S.A

Central Mangrove | Gosford | Kariong | Kulnura | Lisarow | Narara | Niagara Park

Ourimbah | Peats Ridge | Point Clare | Somersby | Valley View | Wyoming




Rules of the Meet Program of Events*

9.30am 23. Boys 11 years 50m Breaststroke
1. Girls All Age 100m Freestyle 24.  Girls 12/13 years 50m Breaststroke
3 Any changes to relays must be to the convenor before 9.30am on the day. 2 Boys All Age 100m Freestyle 25.  Boys 12/13 years 50m Breaststroke
. ONE START RULE applies in this carnival. 9.45am 26.  Mixed Multi Class 50m Breaststroke
The student who is disqualified following a false start, will still be given the option to race, but his/her 3. Girl Junior 4 x 50m Relay 12.30pm
times will not count. 4. Boys Junior 4 x 50m Relay 27.  Girls Junior 50m Backstroke
3 If a student is absent on the day, they are NOT replaced by the next swimmer available. > Girls Senior 4 x 50m Relay 28. Boys Junior 50m Backstroke
6. Boys Senior 4 x 50m Relay 29.  Girls 11 years 50m Backstroke
. All events are timed FINALS unless there is a draw. In the case of a draw for the top 3 final places, a 10.15am 30. Boys 11 years 50m Backstroke
swim off may occur. ) )
7. Girls 8 years 50m Freestyle 31.  Girls 12/13 years 50m Backstroke
e The REFEREE’S decision (in consultation with the JUDGES) will be final. 8. Boys 8 years 50m Freestyle 32.  Boys 12/13 years 50m Backstroke
9. Girls 9 years 50m Freestyle 33.  Mixed Multi Class 50m Backstroke
. The only times that will be accepted are those of the OFFICIAL TIMEKEEPERS and TOUCH PADS.
10. Boys 9 years 50m Freestyle 1.00pm
e All protests are placed THROUGH a TEACHER from the school to the CONVENOR of the carnival who 11.  Girls 10 years 50m Freestyle 34.  Girls Junior 50m Butterfly
will consult with all relevant personnel and will let the teacher know the result of the protest. Protests 12.  Boys 10 years 50m Freestyle 35.  Boys Junior 50m Butterfly
must be made within FIFTEEN MINUTES (15) of the race finish time. 13, Girls 11 years 50m Freestyle 36, Girls 11 years 50m Butterfiy
e UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES are parents or students to approach the recorders or timekeepers 14, Boys 11 years 50m Freestyle 37.  Boys 11 years 50m Butterfly
requesting information. 15.  Girls 12 years 50m Freestyle 38.  Girls 12/13 years 50m Butterfly
16. Boys 12 years 50m Freestyle 39. Boys 12/13 years 50m Butterfly
] EVENT RESULTS WILL BE POSTED around the pool throughout the day. DO NOT ENTER THE
RECORDERS ROOM. 17.  Girls 13 years 50m Freestyle 40. Mixed Multi Class 50m Butterfly
18. Boys 13 years 50m Freestyle 1.30pm
. THE STUDENT may ask for the|r t@e from their timekeeper at the conclus.,lon of thg race before leaving 19, Mixed Multi Class 50m Freestyle 41, Girls Junior 200m Individual Medley
the pool OR they may view their time on the results screen at the conclusion of their race.
12.00pm 42, Boys Junior 200m Individual Medley
. If you miss your race because you are not there to compete, the race will not be rerun. 20.  Girls Junior 50m Breaststroke 43.  Girls Senior 200m Individual Medley
A . 21. Boys Junior 50m Breaststroke 44, Boys Senior 200m Individual Medley
. All students should go to the marshalling area via the end of the pool closest to the canteen.
22.  Girls 11 years 50m Breaststroke Finish 2.00pm
. Students must always remain in their designated school area (apart from racing, using the toilets or ) ) . . . .
purchasing apparel). Please note — the event times are estimates. These events may run prior to this published time.
Competitors are encouraged to arrive at least one (1) hour prior to this published time to ensure
*  Students involved in the carnival are not to permitted in the wading pools. All students must stay they do not miss their event.

inside the pool building except when marshalling.

School Seating Area

. The area at the end of the pool where the timekeepers are is to be left free of children and parents.

. Rubbish is to be put into the bins around the pool area, not dropped around the grandstand.

We wish every competitor the best of luck

Swimming Carnival Dates
Sydney North PSSA (Regional) — Tuesday 1t April 2025
NSW PSSA (State) — Thursday 10" & Friday 11th April 2025

shalling



