# **Brisbane Water PSSA Records**

1	Girls Open 100 Free All Age	1:10.03	2003	A.Lea - Avoca
2	Boys Open 100 Free All Age	1:07.34	2003	J.Garner - Valley View
4	Girls 8-10 200 Free Relay	2:32.03	1998	Kincumber - Kincumber
5	Boys 8-10 200 Free Relay	2:25.70	1998	Gosford - Gosford
6	Girls 11-13 200 Free Relay	2:14.69	2007	Kincumber - Kincumber
7	Boys 11-13 200 Free Relay	2:16.75	2003	Woodport - Woodport
8	Girls 8 50 Free	40.14	1997	K.Hall - Brisbania
9	Boys 8 50 Free	37.25	2000	M.Bryson - Kincumber
10	Girls 9 50 Free	36.50	2004	K.Tucker - Kincumber
11	Boys 9 50 Free	34.06	2001	J.Coster - Woodport
12	Girls 10 50 Free	32.80	1998	K.Mazuran - Kincumber
13	Boys 10 50 Free	32.50	2002	J.Coster - Woodport
14	Girls 11 50 Free	30.94	2018	Chloe Bynne - Lisarow
15	Boys 11 50 Free	31.62	2004	M.Bryson - Kincumber
16	Girls 12 50 Free	31.68	2003	M.Lea - Avoca
17	Boys 12 50 Free	30.59	2004	J.Coster - Woodport
18	Girls 13 50 Free	38.40	1996	G.Jupp - Gosford
19	Boys 13 50 Free	30.97	2003	J.Garner - Valley View
20	Mixed Open 50 Free Mullti Class	1:29.79	2021	Mileea Toft - Valley View
21	Girls 8-10 50 Breast	42.97	1998	
22	Boys 8-10 50 Breast	44.12	2002	M.Bryson - Kincumber
23	Girls 11 50 Breast	41.88	1999	L.Mazuran - Kincumber
24	Boys 11 50 Breast	42.19	2003	M.Bryson - Kincumber
25	Girls 12-13 50 Breast	41.16	2001	E.Elbra - Kincumber
26	Boys 12-13 50 Breast	39.30	1995	M.Andrews - Gosford
27	Mixed 8-13 50 Breast Multi Class	1:56.55	2022	Harry Grieve - Point Clare
28	Girls 8-10 50 Back	39.72	1995	K.Tucker - Kincumber
29	Boys 8-10 50 Back	38.50	1981	M.Ikin - Valley View
30	Girls 11 50 Back	36.80	1991	S.Burns - Valley View
31	Boys 11 50 Back	36.80	1995	O.Molonyay - Avoca
32	Girls 12-13 50 Back	36.28	2003	A.Lea - Avoca
33	Boys 12-13 50 Back	34.00	1962	J.Paul - Gosford
35	Girls 8-10 50 Fly	36.60	1989	N.Anderson - Wyoming
36	Boys 8-10 50 Fly	36.50	1981	M.Ikin - Valley View
37	Girls 11 50 Fly	34.75	2018	Chloe Bynne - Lisarow
38	Boys 11 50 Fly	36.31	2005	M.Hurst - Niagara Park
39	Girls 12-13 50 Fly	33.70	1976	S.Carlton - Gosford
40	Boys 12-13 50 Fly	33.98	2004	J.Coster - Gosford
	Girls 8-10 200 IM	3:17.30	2004	Allie Smith - Niagara Park
43	Boys 8-10 200 IM	3:04.85	2004	M.Hurst - Niagara Park
44	01110 22 200 1111	2:48.22	2006	Geergia Maskell - Valley View
45	Boys 11-13 200 IM	2:42.31	2003	J.Garner - Brisbania

# Brisbane Water Primary School's Sports Association 2025 Swimming Championship









Central Mangrove | Gosford | Kariong | Kulnura | Lisarow | Narara | Niagara Park

Ourimbah | Peats Ridge | Point Clare | Somersby | Valley View | Wyoming

# **Rules of the Meet**

- Any changes to relays must be to the convenor before 9.30am on the day.
- ONE START RULE applies in this carnival.

The student who is disqualified following a false start, will still be given the option to race, but his/her times will not count.

- If a student is absent on the day, they are **NOT** replaced by the next swimmer available.
- All events are timed <u>FINALS</u> unless there is a draw. In the case of a draw for the top 3 final places, a swim off may occur.
- The REFEREE'S decision (in consultation with the JUDGES) will be final.
- The only times that will be accepted are those of the <u>OFFICIAL TIMEKEEPERS</u> and <u>TOUCH PADS</u>.
- All protests are placed <u>THROUGH</u> a <u>TEACHER</u> from the school to the <u>CONVENOR</u> of the carnival who will consult with all relevant personnel and will let the teacher know the result of the protest. Protests must be made within **FIFTEEN MINUTES (15)** of the race finish time.
- <u>UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES</u> are parents or students to approach the recorders or timekeepers
  requesting information.
- EVENT RESULTS WILL BE POSTED around the pool throughout the day. <u>DO NOT ENTER THE</u> RECORDERS ROOM.
- THE STUDENT may ask for their time from their timekeeper at the conclusion of the race before leaving the pool OR they may view their time on the results screen at the conclusion of their race.
- If you miss your race because you are not there to compete, the race will not be rerun.
- All students should go to the marshalling area via the end of the pool closest to the canteen.
- Students must always remain in their designated school area (apart from racing, using the toilets or purchasing apparel).
- Students involved in the carnival are not to permitted in the wading pools. All students must stay
  inside the pool building except when marshalling.
- The area at the end of the pool where the timekeepers are is to be left free of children and parents.
- Rubbish is to be put into the bins around the pool area, not dropped around the grandstand.

We wish every competitor the best of luck

# **Swimming Carnival Dates**

**Sydney North PSSA** (Regional) – Tuesday 1st April 2025 **NSW PSSA** (State) – Thursday 10th & Friday 11th April 2025

# **Program of Events\***

- 1. Girls All Age 100m Freestyle
- Boys All Age 100m Freestyle
   9.45am
- Girl Junior 4 x 50m Relay
- Boys Junior 4 x 50m Relay
- Girls Senior 4 x 50m Relay
- 5. Boys Senior 4 x 50m Relay

### 10.15am

- 7. Girls 8 years 50m Freestyle
- 8. Boys 8 years 50m Freestyle
- Girls 9 years 50m Freestyle
- 10. Boys 9 years 50m Freestyle
- 11. Girls 10 years 50m Freestyle
- 12. Boys 10 years 50m Freestyle
- 13. Girls 11 years 50m Freestyle
- 14. Boys 11 years 50m Freestyle
- 15. Girls 12 years 50m Freestyle
- 16. Boys 12 years 50m Freestyle
- 17. Girls 13 years 50m Freestyle
- 18. Boys 13 years 50m Freestyle
- Mixed Multi Class 50m Freestyle

### 12.00pm

- 20. Girls Junior 50m Breaststroke
- 21. Boys Junior 50m Breaststroke
- Girls 11 years 50m Breaststroke

- 23. Boys 11 years 50m Breaststroke
- 24. Girls 12/13 years 50m Breaststroke
- Boys 12/13 years 50m Breaststroke
- Mixed Multi Class 50m Breaststroke

### 12.30pm

- 27. Girls Junior 50m Backstroke
- 28. Boys Junior 50m Backstroke
- 29. Girls 11 years 50m Backstroke
- 30. Boys 11 years 50m Backstroke
- 31. Girls 12/13 years 50m Backstroke
- 32. Boys 12/13 years 50m Backstroke
- Mixed Multi Class 50m Backstroke

### 1.00pm

- 34. Girls Junior 50m Butterfly
- 35. Boys Junior 50m Butterfly
- 36. Girls 11 years 50m Butterfly
- 37. Boys 11 years 50m Butterfly
- 38. Girls 12/13 years 50m Butterfly
- 39. Boys 12/13 years 50m Butterfly
- 55. 56 jo 12, 15 jours 50... 5uttor...,
- 40. Mixed Multi Class 50m Butterfly

## 1.30pm

- Girls Junior 200m Individual Medley
- 42. Boys Junior 200m Individual Medley
- 43. Girls Senior 200m Individual Medley
- 44. Boys Senior 200m Individual Medley

Finish 2.00pm

**Please note** – the event times are estimates. These events may run prior to this published time. Competitors are encouraged to arrive at least one (1) hour prior to this published time to ensure they do not miss their event.

# **School Seating Area**

